LWN 462.01-D
The-Safety-Valve.com
  Flanged Safety Relief Valves
  – spring loaded
  US Units
LWN 468.08-E
Type
455, 456

 4
56
How to order – Article numbers
08/09LWN 488.01-E
Type 455, 456Type 455, 456
Article numbers
DNI+O 25 x 50 50 x 80 80 x 100 100 x 150
 Valve size 1" x 2" 2" x 3" 3" x 4" 4" x 6"
Actual Orifi ce diameter d0 [mm] 20 40 60 74
 Actual Orifi ce area A0  [mm2] 314 1257 2827 4301
 Body material: 1.0619 (WCB)
Bonnet  H2 Art.-No. 4562. 6012 6022 6032 6042
closed  H3 Art.-No. 4562. 6013 6023 6033 –
 H4 Art.-No. 4562. 6014 6024 6034 6044
open  H3 Art.-No. 4552. 6015 6025 6035 6045
 Body material: 1.4581 (CF10M)
 Bonnet  H2 Art.-No. 4564. 6052 6062 6072 6082
closed  H4 Art.-No. 4564. 6054 6064 6074 6084
Ty
p
e
45
5,
 4
56
Dimensions and weights
08/11LWN 488.01-E
Type 455, 456Type 455, 456
Conventional design Support brackets
s s
D
E
B
C
A
Balanced bellows design
US Units
DNI+o 25 x 50 50 x 80 80 x 100 100 x 150
 Valve size 1" x 2" 2" x 3" 3" x 4" 4" x 6"
 Actual Orifi ce diameter d0 [inch] 0,79 1,57 2,36 2,91
 Actual Orifi ce area A0 [inch2] 0,487 1,948 4,383 6,666
 Weight  40 95 187 340
[lbs]  with bellows 44 101 225 408
 Center to face Inlet a 4 13/16 6 3/32 6 1/2 8 1/16
[mm] Outlet b  (PN 40) 4 23/32 5 23/32 7 3/32 9 1/4
 Outlet b  (PN 63) 4 23/32 5 23/32 8 1/16 10 7/16
 Measure  Used to fi nd bolt length    s 1 3/32 1 1/2 1 1/2 1 25/32[mm]   for inlet fl ange
 Height (H4) Standard H  max. 19 23/32 26 15/16 31 25/32 41 11/16
[mm]  Bellows H    max. 20 25/32 30 3/32 35 5/8 45 1/4
 Support brackets A 5 1/2 7 1/4 10 5/16 4 11/32
[mm] B – 4 11/32 6 5/16 8 9/32
 (drilled only on request) C Ø 9/16 Ø 9/16 Ø 23/32 Ø 23/32
D 5 7/8 7 5/8 8 27/32 11 11/32
 E 23/32 23/32 1 1/16 1 1/4
 Body material: 1.0619 (WCB)
 ANSI Flange  Inlet CL300 – 600
Class1)
 Outlet CL150 – 300 CL150
 Body material: 1.4581 (CF10M)
 ANSI Flange  Inlet CL300 – 600
Class1)
 Outlet CL150 – 300 CL150
1)  Standard fl ange rating. For other fl ange drillings and facings please refer to 08/14.
Ty
p
e
45
5,
 4
56
Pressure temperature ratings
08/13LWN 488.01-E
Type 455, 456Type 455, 456